FORM PURO 1505 OFF	3-2000 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 06-23	Of COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commission for Trademarks.	87986 thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Hartford Life Insurance Company	of receiving party(ies:
Hartford Life Insurance Company	Name
Individual(s) General Partnership	Name: Hartford Fire Insurance Company
Limited liability company	W . C . 1 . D 1
X Corporation	Street Address: Hartford Plaza
Other	Hartford, CityState_CTZip_06115
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association General Partnership
<b>成.</b>	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation - State Connecticut
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached Yes X No
Execution Date: October 28, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-250,941	B. Registration No.(s)
75-250,941	see attached
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications involved: 17
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John R. Garber	
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 440.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
	·
23rd Floor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	(Alternation of the page in paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	1500
John R. Garber	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	uns portion
Commissioner of Pate	
Box Assig Washington,	•
Traditing (an)	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Burden C. 20503.	d completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send rademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,

06/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000211 75250941

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 400.00 DP

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
HARTS	1,897,089
STAG PLUS	1,682,219
STAG SERIES	1,689,286
STAG ONE	1,689,287
STAG TWO	1,689,288
STAG LS-TWO	1,702,107
STAG LS-THREE	1,703,684
STAG THREE	1,703,685
STAG FOUR	1,703,683
STAG FIVE	1,707,185
STAG SIX	1,683,218
PROFILE OF STABILITY	2,037,062
STAG VARIABLE LIFE	2,099,377
LAST SURVIVOR	. ,
STAG VL LS	2,099,374
STAG VARIABLE LIFE	2,081,676
HARTLINE	2,087,420
<u>Trademark</u>	Applic. No.
STAG VARIABLE LIFE ARTISAN	75-250,941

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at 200 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury, Connecticut, has adopted and used the following trademarks which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
HARTS	1,897,089
STAG PLUS	1,682,219
STAG SERIES	1,689,286
STAG ONE	1,689,287
STAG TWO	1,689,288
STAG LS-TWO	1,702,107
STAG LS-THREE	1,703,684
STAG THREE	1,703,685
STAG FOUR	1,703,683
STAG FIVE	1,707,185
STAG SIX	1,683,218
PROFILE OF STABILITY	2,037,062
STAG VARIABLE LIFE	2,099,377
LAST SURVIVOR	
STAG VL LS	2,099,374
STAG VARIABLE LIFE	2,081,676
HARTLINE	2,087,420
<u>Trademark</u>	Applic. No.
STAG VARIABLE LIFE ARTISAN	75-250,941

WHEREAS, HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation, having an office and place of business at Hartford Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and said applications and registrations therefor.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations and applications, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations thereof, absolutely and forever without limitations, and HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY hereby fully accepts such assignment and transfer.

HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Dated: 28 Ocholxで代	Ĵ	; ;		
--------------------	---	--------	--	--

By: XIIIII

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of <u>Ateless</u>, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Exp. Aug. 31, 2001

HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Dated: By: Murfall

P:\Assign-HLIC-HFIC

**RECORDED: 06/06/2000** 

2 of 2